TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| ESCADA AG | | 03/06/2008 | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Biba GmbH | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Daimierstr. 3 | |
| City: | 47167 Duisburg | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Entity Type: | Public Limited Company: GERMANY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1478770 | CRISCA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128135900 Email: vdoskow@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: MICHELLE P. FOXMAN

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ESCA 0509643

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0927

900100838

| Address Line 4: | | |
|---|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle P. Foxman | | |
| Signature: | /vivian doskow/ | |
| Date: 03/06/2008 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=0509643 Deed of Assignment (F0238987)#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESCADA AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany located at Margaretha-Ley-Ring 1, 85609 Aschheim, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. | |
|-----------|------------------|--|
| CRISCA | 1,478,770 | |

and WHEREAS, BIBA GMBH, a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Daimierstr. 3, 47167 Duisburg, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

ESCADA AG

By: Herr Schusholz Herr Lohner, Proluinst

Name: Level Board ESCADA AG

Date of Signature:

{F0236030.1}

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/06/2008